(Hereinafter referred to as the Bank), the physical possession of which has been 

taken by the Bank (Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd), will be sold on "As is where 

is", "As is what is". " Whatever there is" and NO COMPLAINT BASIS' on 27 

11.2025 for recovery of Rs.49,82,900.44 -DR- (Rupees Forty Nine Lacs Eighty 

Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Paisa Forty Four) outstanding as on 

31.10.2025, along with interest and other charge thereof w.e.f 01-11-2025, due 
to the Bank (Secured Creditor) from Shakeela Akhter W/O Dilawer Shah R/O 
Manzmoh Qazigund (Borrower). The reserve price will be Rs 34,88,400/� 

(Rupees Thirty Four Lacs Eighty Eight Thousand Four Hundred only) and the 

earnest money deposit will be Rs. 3,48,840/= (Rupees Three Lac Forty Eight 

Thousand Eight Hundred forty Only). 

(Description of the movable property intended to be Sold/Auctioned) 

Mahindra Blazo 12 Tyre Truck bearing Registration No. JKO3P-0553 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the Bank's website 
i.e. wWw.jkbank.com or https:llsarfaesi.auctiontiger,net.